April 2016
© 1993 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
74LVX3245  •  Rev. 1.6
7
4
L
V
X

applications, such as notebook computers using 3.3 V
CPU and 5V peripheral components.
Ordering Information
Part Number
Operating
Temperature Range
Package Packing Method
74LVX3245QSC
-40 to +85°C
24-Lead Quarter-Size Outline Package
(QSOP), JEDEC MO-137, 0.150" Wide
Tubes
74LVX3245QSCX Tape and Reel
74LVX3245MTC 24-Lead Thin-Shrink Small-Outline
Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153,
4.4 mm Wide
Tubes
74LVX3245MTCX Tape and Reel
© 1993 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
74LVX3245  •  Rev. 1.6 2
7
4
L
V